ORDINANCE

SHORT TITLE: An Ordinance establishing the council election districts for the purpose of electing members of the Town Council and providing that each council member shall be elected at large by the voters of the whole town.

WHEREAS, the Town of Monroe is the town for purposes of I.C. Title 36 Article 5.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Monroe is required pursuant to I.C. 36-5-2-4.1 to re-establish council election districts within the town.

WHEREAS, it is the desire to continue an election process that permits each voter of the town to vote for each council member at large with each of the council members coming from a residence district as herein established;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MONROE, ADAMS COUNTY, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Town of Monroe is hereby divided into three (3) council election districts with all council members to be voted on at large by all eligible voters in the town. The Town Council shall consist of three (3) members and each member shall reside in a separate resident district within the town.

SECTION 2. The first council district shall consist of all that territory lying north of U.S. Hwy. 124 and within the Town of Monroe.

SECTION 3. The second council district shall consist of all that territory lying south of U.S. Hwy. 124 and east of the centerline of Park Street running from its intersection with U.S. Hwy. 124 on the north and following the prolongation of the centerline of said Park Street to the southern boundary of the Town of Monroe.

SECTION 4. The third council district shall consist of all that territory lying south of U.S. Hwy. 124 and west of the centerline of Park Street running from its intersection with U.S. Hwy. 124 on the north and following the prolongation of the centerline of said Park Street to the southern boundary of the Town of Monroe.

SECTION 5. The Clerk-Treasurer of the Town of Monroe is hereby directed to file a copy of this Ordinance with the Circuit Court Clerk of Adams County not later than thirty (30) days after this Ordinance is adopted.

SECTION 6. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Ι	Ouly adopted by the	Town Council of th	ne Town of Monroe, Adams County, Indiana, on
this	day of	, 2017.	
			Debra S. Giessler
			Mike Geels
			Jeffrey L. Johnson
			TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MONROE, ADAMS COUNTY, IN

ATTEST:

Rachel Tague, Clerk-Treasurer

Town of Monroe, Adams County, IN